

Ô

ITEM NO. 18

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
CC 10572/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 14/03/2007 in WA No. 171/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHYAMLAL UPADHYAY Respondent(s)
WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10608 of 2007
WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and with office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11038 of 2007
WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and with office report)

Date: 16/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Office will check the report as well as the order annexed to
the office report.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master