

|ITEM NO. 2

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23615/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2007 in WA No. 171/2007 of  
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHYAMLAL UPADHYAY  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 23617 of 2007  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23618 of 2007  
(With office report)

Date: 19/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satish Kuamr, Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Perused the letter.

List after four weeks.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master