

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15129/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2006 in WP No. 348/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH CHANDRA MAHAJAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim  
relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15130 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17595 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17602 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17603 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17604 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17605 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18625 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19270 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19355 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19606 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19609 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21408 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21410 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23376 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8597 of 2008

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP office report)

-2-

Date: 06/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Inderjeet Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

(Asha Kukrety)  
Sr.P.A.

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master